and ninety (990) years (save where expressly agreed otherwise with the prior written 

consent of the GLA in its absolute discretion); 

Minimum Unexpired Term means the relevant lease has an unexpired term of, having 

regard to the acknowledgment set out in paragraph 16 of the Agreed Principles, at least 

one hundred and twenty five (125) years; 

MMC Project means a Named Project comprised exclusively of dwellings constructed 

using one of the Modern Methods of Construction; 

Modern Methods of Construction means the methods of construction identified in 

Section 2.3.35 (Modern Methods of Construction (MMC) categories for schemes) in the